

STATEMENT OF THE VOTE

FOR

STANISLAUS COUNTY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-CAST AT THE-

CITY OF NEWMAN SPECIAL ELECTION

-HELD-

TUESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2020

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

SS.

I, DONNA LINDER, County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters for the County of Stanislaus, State of California, in accordance with the provisions of Section 15301 of the California Elections Code, do hereby certify that the within is a true and correct statement of result of the votes cast in this county at the City of Newman Special Election as determined by the official canvass of the returns of said election.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 28th day of August 2020 at the County of Stanislaus.



Donna Linder County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters County of Stanislaus State of California



DONNA LINDER County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

CERTIFICATION OF STANISLAUS COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE AUGUST 25, 2020 CITY OF NEWMAN SPECIAL ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

I, DONNA LINDER, County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters for the County of Stanislaus, State of California, do hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the City of Newman Special Election held in said County on August 25, 2020, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

SS.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 28th day of August 2020 at the County of Stanislaus.



Donna Linder County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters County of Stanislaus State of California



DONNA LINDER County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

SS.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), I, DONNA LINDER, County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters for the County of Stanislaus, State of California, hereby certify that I complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the City of Newman Special Election held on the 25th day of August 2020, in the County of Stanislaus, State of California, and all elections consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 28th day of August 2020 in the County of Stanislaus.



Donna Linder

County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters County of Stanislaus State of California

INDEX

SUMMARY REPORT	
1% POST ELECTION MANUAL TALLY REPORT	W2
LOCAL MEASURE BALLOT QUESTION – PASSAGE REQUIREMENT	W3
CERTIFICATE OF FACTS – MEASURE R	W4
MEASURE R PRECINCT RESULTS	1

Cumulative Re	esults Report	County of Stanislaus, California
CITY OF NEWMAN	SPECIAL ELECTION	CITY OF NEWMAN SPECIAL ELECTION
Run Time	4:20 PM	8/25/2020
Run Date	08/28/2020	Page 1
Northwest Nev	wman Phase 1 Reorgar	ization to the City of Newman - MEASURE

F	Precinct	s		Voters					
Counted	Total	Percent	Ballots	Registered	Percent				
1	1	100.00%	24	47	51.06%				
Choice Party		Party	Vote	by Mail		Tota			
YES						3	12.50%	3	12.50%
NO						21	87.50%	21	87.50%
				Cas	t Votes:	24	100.00%	24	100.00%
				Und	ervotes:	0		0	
				Ov	ervotes:	0		0	

*** End of report ***

Official Results

Registered Voters 24 of 47 = 51.06%

Precincts Reporting

1 of 1 = 100.00%



DONNA LINDER County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

1% Post Election Manual Tally Report City of Newman Special Election – August 25, 2020

The Stanislaus County 1% Post Election Manual Tally identified no discrepancies between the machine count and the manual tally. Elections Code 15360(e)

Local Measure Ballot Question - August 25, 2020

- City of Newman Special Election - Northwest Newman Phase 1 Reorganization <i>quirement - Majority (50%+1)</i>
Shall the order be confirmed that was adopted on October 23, 2019, by the Stanislaus Local Agency Formation Commission ordering a reorganization consisting of annexation to the City of Newman and detachment from the West Stanislaus Fire Protection District and Central California Irrigation District, subject to the terms and conditions specified in the order?



DONNA LINDER County Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Stanislaus

SS.

CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, DONNA LINDER, County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, do hereby certify that "**Measure R**" was submitted to the known qualified electors of the **City of Newman** at the Special Election held on August 25, 2020.

The results of the Official Canvass conducted by this office are as follows:

YES VOTES	NO VOTES
3	21

And that the conduct of the election and canvass of the ballots was in every respect in accordance with the election laws of the State of California.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 28th day of August 2020 in the County of Stanislaus.



Doňna Linder County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters County of Stanislaus State of California



Precincts Reporting

Official Results

Registered Vaters

ω

21

24

0

0

24

47

51.06%